Memorandum

Date: November 4, 2019

Submitted by: Corporate Services Department – Legislative Services Division Subject: Bear Management Ticketing Bylaw Amendment – Adoption

At the Regular Council meeting held on October 8, 2019, Council considered the attached report dated September 30, 2019 from the Planning and Development Department – Building, Bylaw, and Licensing Division regarding Bear Management Ticketing Bylaw Changes and passed the following resolutions:

RC19/434

THAT City of Port Moody Municipal Ticket Information Authorization Bylaw, 2016, No. 3044, Amendment Bylaw No. 11, 2019, No. 3210 be read a first time as presented in the report dated September 30, 2019 from the Planning and Development – Building, Bylaw, and Licensing Division regarding Bear Management Ticketing Bylaw Changes.

RC19/435

THAT Bylaw No. 3182 be read a second time.

RC19/436

THAT Bylaw No. 3182 be read a third time.

City of Port Moody Municipal Ticket Information Authorization Bylaw, 2016, No. 3044, Amendment Bylaw No. 11, 2019, No. 3210—a Bylaw to amend City of Port Moody Municipal Ticket Information Authorization Bylaw, 2016, No. 3044 to update fines related to the City of Port Moody Solid Waste Bylaw, 2009, No. 2816—is now before Council for adoption.

The recommended resolution is:

THAT City of Port Moody Municipal Ticket Information Authorization Bylaw, 2016, No. 3044, Amendment Bylaw No. 11, 2019, No. 3210 be now adopted as recommended in the memo dated November 4, 2019 from the Corporate Services Department – Legislative Services Division regarding Bear Management Ticketing Bylaw Amendment – Adoption.

Report Approval Details

Document Title:	Bear Management Ticketing Bylaw Amendment - Adoption.docx
Attachments:	 Considered at 2019 10 08 RC meeting - Bear Management Ticketing Bylaw Changes.pdf Bylaw No. 3210.pdf
Final Approval Date:	Nov 5, 2019

This report and all of its attachments were approved and signed as outlined below:

Tracey Takahashi Deputy Corporate Officer

Tim Savoie City Manager